
 
Subsidised Housing Committee Meetings - Attendance Record 2012/13 

資助房屋小組委員會會議  – 2012/13 年度出席記錄  

(1 April 2012 to 30 September 2012) 
(2012 年 4 月 1 日至 2012 年 9 月 30 日 ) 

 

@ = Representative 代表  = Present 出席  = Absent with apologies 已致歉未能出席 O = Out of Hong Kong 因事離港 # = Special Meeting 特別會議 
 

 Date of Meeting 會議日期 
 
 Name 姓名 

22-5-2012# 24-5-2012# 5-6-2012 
(Originally scheduled for 19-6-2012) 

1. Prof the Hon Anthony CHEUNG Bing-leung, 
GBS, JP Note 

(張炳良)    

2. Mr Stanley WONG Yuen-fai, JP Note (黃遠輝) -- -- -- 
3. Ms LAM Chui-lin (林翠蓮)    

4. Ms Angela LEE Wai-yin, BBS, JP (李慧賢)    

5. Ms YEUNG Sin-hung, MH (楊倩紅)    

6. Hon IP Kwok-him, GBS, JP (葉國謙)    

7. Hon WONG Kwok-kin, BBS (黃國健)    

8. Mr Michael CHOI Ngai-min, JP (蔡涯棉)    

9. Ms Christine FANG Meng-sang, BBS, JP (方敏生)    

10. Hon WONG Sing-chi (黃成智)    

11. Prof Bernard Vincent LIM Wan-fung, JP (林雲峯)    

12. Prof Edwin CHAN Hon-wan (陳漢雲)    

13. Mr LEE Kam-ming, MH (李錦明)    

14. Mr MAN Yu-ming (文裕明)    

15. Mr LUK King-kwong (陸勁光)    

16. Mrs CHEUNG ANG Siew-mei, JP (張洪秀美)    
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 Date of Meeting 會議日期 
 
 Name 姓名 

22-5-2012# 24-5-2012# 5-6-2012 
(Originally scheduled for 19-6-2012) 

17. Director of Housing or representative 
房屋署署長或代表 

 Mr D. W. PESCOD, JP 
栢志高先生 

 

Mr D. W. PESCOD, JP 
栢志高先生 

 

Mr D. W. PESCOD, JP 
栢志高先生 

 

18. Under Secretary for Transport and Housing Note 
運輸及房屋局副局長 

  Mr. YAU Shing-mu, JP 
邱誠武先生 

 

19. Director of Home Affairs or representative 
民政事務總署署長或代表 

 @ Mrs Ann HO WONG Nga-kiu 
Chief Executive Officer/Home Affairs(2)1 
何黃雅喬女士 

民政事務總署總行政主任(2)1 

 

@ Mrs Ann HO WONG Nga-kiu 
Chief Executive Officer/Home Affairs(2)1
何黃雅喬女士 

民政事務總署總行政主任(2)1 

 

@ Ms Edna CHAN Pui-han 
Chief Executive Officer/Home Affairs(2)1 
(Acting) 
陳佩嫻女士 

署理民政事務總署總行政主任(2)1 

 

20. Director of Social Welfare or representative 
社會福利署署長或代表 

 @Ms Caran WONG Ka-wing 
Assistant Director of Social Welfare 
(Family and Child Welfare) 
王嘉頴女士 

社會福利署助理署長 

(家庭及兒童福利) 

 

@Ms Caran WONG Ka-wing 
Assistant Director of Social Welfare 
(Family and Child Welfare) 
王嘉頴女士 

社會福利署助理署長 

(家庭及兒童福利) 

 

@Ms Caran WONG Ka-wing 
Assistant Director of Social Welfare 
(Family and Child Welfare) 
王嘉頴女士 

社會福利署助理署長 

(家庭及兒童福利) 

 

 
Note Prof the Hon Anthony CHEUNG Bing-leung, GBS, JP resigned as a non-official member of SHC with effect from 1 July 2012. 

Mr Stanley WONG Yuen-fai, JP was appointed as Chairman of SHC with effect from 13 August 2012. 

The Under Secretary for Transport and Housing ceased to be a member of SHC upon expiry of the appointment of USTH to the Government on  

30 June 2012 and was appointed to SHC again with effect from 3 October 2012. 
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 Date of Meeting 會議日期 
 
 Name 姓名 

12-7-2012 
(Meeting Cancelled) 12-9-2012#  

1. Prof the Hon Anthony CHEUNG Bing-leung, 
GBS, JP Note 

(張炳良) -- --  

2. Mr Stanley WONG Yuen-fai, JP Note (黃遠輝) --   

3. Ms LAM Chui-lin (林翠蓮) --   

4. Ms Angela LEE Wai-yin, BBS, JP (李慧賢) --   

5. Ms YEUNG Sin-hung, MH (楊倩紅) --   

6. Hon IP Kwok-him, GBS, JP (葉國謙) --   

7. Hon WONG Kwok-kin, BBS (黃國健) --   

8. Mr Michael CHOI Ngai-min, JP (蔡涯棉) --   

9. Ms Christine FANG Meng-sang, BBS, JP (方敏生) --   

10. Hon WONG Sing-chi (黃成智) --   

11. Prof Bernard Vincent LIM Wan-fung, JP (林雲峯) --   

12. Prof Edwin CHAN Hon-wan (陳漢雲) --   

13. Mr LEE Kam-ming, MH (李錦明) --   

14. Mr MAN Yu-ming (文裕明) --   

15. Mr LUK King-kwong (陸勁光) --   

16. Mrs CHEUNG ANG Siew-mei, JP (張洪秀美) --   

17. Director of Housing or representative 
房屋署署長或代表 

 -- Mr D. W. PESCOD, JP 
栢志高先生 
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 Date of Meeting 會議日期 
 
 Name 姓名 

12-7-2012 
(Meeting Cancelled) 12-9-2012#  

18. Under Secretary for Transport and Housing Note 
運輸及房屋局副局長 

-- --  

19. Director of Home Affairs or representative 
民政事務總署署長或代表 

 -- X  

20. Director of Social Welfare or representative 
社會福利署署長或代表 

 -- @Ms Alice DING Shuk-wah 
Senior Social Work Officer (Family)1 
陳淑華女士 
社會福利署高級社會工作主任 

(家庭服務)1 

 

 

 
Note Prof the Hon Anthony CHEUNG Bing-leung, GBS, JP resigned as a non-official member of SHC with effect from 1 July 2012. 

Mr Stanley WONG Yuen-fai, JP was appointed as Chairman of SHC with effect from 13 August 2012. 

The Under Secretary for Transport and Housing ceased to be a member of SHC upon expiry of the appointment of USTH to the Government on  

30 June 2012 and was appointed to SHC again with effect from 3 October 2012. 

 
 


